

Daily Global Market Report

2 November 2021

Global Capital Markets

US

DJIA advanced 0.26% to close at 35,913.84 points on Monday, as solid corporate earnings overshadowed a disappointing manufacturing report.

S&P 500 Index rose 0.18% to end at 4,613.67 points on Monday, as gains were witnessed in the Energy, Consumer Discretionary, and Utilities sectors.

The tech-heavy **NASDAQ 100 Index** increased 0.35% to settle at 15,905.28 points on Monday, with Tesla Inc and Align Technology Inc being the top performers.

Germany

DAX Index ended 0.75% higher at 15,806.29 points on Monday, as Siemens Healthineers AG and Fresenius Medical Care were the top gainers.

UK

The **FTSE 100 Index** increased 0.71% and ended at 7,288.62 points on Monday, driven by gains in most bank stocks and a weaker pound.

France

CAC 40 Index ended 0.92% higher at 6,893.29 points on Monday, as BNP Paribas SA and EssilorLuxottica SA were the top gainers.

DJIA

Dow Jones Industrial Average ▲ 0.26%

S&P 500

Standard & Poor's 500 Index ▲ 0.18%

NASDAQ

NASDAQ 100 Index ▲ 0.35%

DAX

Deutscher Aktien Index ▲ 0.75%

FTSE 100

Financial Times Stock Exchange 100 Index ▲ 0.71%

CAC 40

Cotation Assistée en Continu 40 Index ▲ 0.92%

Commodities

	Last Trade	1D%	YTD%
Brent Crude (\$/bbl)	84.71	0.4%	63.5%
WTI Crude (\$/bbl)	84.05	0.6%	73.8%
Natural Gas (\$/mbtu)	5.19	-4.4%	104.3%
Gold (\$/t oz)	1,795.80	0.7%	-5.2%
Silver (\$/t oz)	24.07	0.5%	-8.9%
Copper (\$/lbs)	9,555.00	0.6%	23.0%

Sovereign Yields

	Current Yield
US Treasuries 10Y	▲ 1.573%
US Treasuries 30Y	▲ 1.968%
German Treasuries 10Y	▲ -0.102%
UK Treasury 10Y	▲ 1.062%
France Treasury 10Y	▼ 0.273%
Japan Treasury 10Y	↔ 0.094%

Indices and FX Data

Global Indices	Last Trade	1D%	WTD%	MTD%	YTD%	Currency	Last Trade	1D%	YTD%
DJ Industrial	35,913.84	0.3%	0.3%	0.3%	17.3%	USD Index	93.88	-0.3%	4.3%
S&P 500	4,613.67	0.2%	0.2%	0.2%	22.8%	CNY/USD	6.40	-0.1%	-2.0%
NASDAQ 100	15,905.28	0.3%	0.3%	0.3%	23.4%	AUD/USD	0.75	0.04%	-2.2%
DAX	15,806.29	0.7%	0.7%	0.7%	15.2%	EUR/USD	1.16	0.4%	-5.0%
FTSE 100	7,288.62	0.7%	0.7%	0.7%	12.8%	GBP/USD	1.37	-0.1%	-0.01%
CAC 40	6,893.29	0.9%	0.9%	0.9%	24.2%	CHF/USD	0.91	-0.7%	2.7%

Dow Jones Industrial

Top 5 Gainers	Last Price \$	1d%	YTD%	Volume (mn)	Top 5 Losers	Last Price \$	1d%	YTD%	Volume (mn)
Boeing Co	214.58	3.6%	0.2%	1.38	Home Depot Inc	366.48	-1.4%	38.0%	0.78
Dow Inc	57.44	2.6%	3.5%	2.56	UnitedHealth Group Inc	454.11	-1.4%	29.5%	0.77
Mcdonald's Corp	250.58	2.0%	16.8%	1.12	Microsoft Corp	329.37	-0.7%	48.1%	8.73
Amgen Inc	209.79	1.4%	-8.8%	0.99	Nike Inc	166.33	-0.6%	17.6%	1.04
Intel Corp	49.55	1.1%	-0.5%	8.33	Apple Inc	148.96	-0.6%	12.3%	16.51

NASDAQ 100 Index

Top 5 Gainers	Last Price \$	1d%	YTD%	Volume (mn)	Top 5 Losers	Last Price \$	1d%	YTD%	Volume (mn)
Tesla Inc	1208.59	8.5%	71.3%	11.92	Crowdstrike Holdings Inc	269.17	-4.5%	27.1%	1.34
Align Technology Inc	661.46	5.9%	23.8%	0.43	Alphabet Inc A	2869.94	-3.1%	63.7%	0.69
JD.Com Inc	82.50	5.4%	-6.1%	1.90	Alphabet Inc C	2875.48	-3.0%	64.1%	0.48
NetEase Inc	102.68	5.2%	7.2%	0.77	Intuit Inc	608.81	-2.7%	60.3%	0.52
Pinduoduo Inc	93.48	5.1%	-47.4%	1.94	Check Point Software Tech	116.35	-2.7%	-12.5%	0.56

DAX

Top 5 Gainers	Last Price €	1d%	YTD%	Volume (mn)	Top 5 Losers	Last Price €	1d%	YTD%	Volume (mn)
Siemens Healthineers AG	59.00	2.7%	40.5%	0.65	Airbus SE	109.72	-0.8%	20.1%	0.21
Fresenius Medical Care	58.90	2.5%	-13.6%	0.61	MTU Aero Engines AG	190.90	-0.8%	-10.5%	0.29
Symrise AG	121.85	1.9%	12.4%	0.25	Continental AG	100.80	-0.7%	-7.0%	0.33
Deutsche Post AG	54.42	1.7%	34.4%	1.47	PUMA SE	106.70	-0.6%	15.6%	0.23
Bayer AG	49.48	1.7%	2.8%	2.15	Delivery Hero SE	107.40	-0.1%	-15.4%	0.37

FTSE 100 Index

Top 5 Gainers	Last Price £	1d%	YTD%	Volume (mn)	Top 5 Losers	Last Price £	1d%	YTD%	Volume (mn)
BT Group PLC	145.00	4.4%	9.6%	34.38	Darktrace PLC	681.50	-15.1%	106.5%	5.26
Next PLC	8184.00	2.7%	17.1%	0.25	Barratt Devts PLC	643.80	-2.9%	-3.9%	2.61
Fresnillo PLC	885.40	2.6%	-21.6%	0.69	Ocado Group PLC	1755.00	-2.7%	-23.3%	1.01
Pearson PLC	617.00	2.4%	-9.3%	1.59	Taylor Wimpey PLC	150.60	-2.6%	-9.2%	10.05
GlaxoSmithKline PLC	1544.40	2.4%	15.1%	10.46	Berkeley Group Holdings PLC	4257.00	-2.3%	-10.1%	0.19

CAC 40 Index

Top 5 Gainers	Last Price €	1d%	YTD%	Volume (mn)	Top 5 Losers	Last Price €	1d%	YTD%	Volume (mn)
BNP Paribas SA	59.67	3.1%	38.4%	2.96	Worldline SA	48.60	-3.5%	-38.6%	2.69
EssilorLuxottica SA	183.78	2.7%	44.1%	0.55	Safran SA	115.02	-0.9%	-0.8%	0.88
Compagnie de Saint Gobain SA	60.96	2.4%	62.6%	1.12	Airbus SE	109.66	-0.8%	22.1%	1.26
Sanofi SA	88.30	2.2%	12.2%	1.86	Michelin SCA	134.95	-0.6%	28.6%	0.32
Renault SA	31.73	2.2%	-11.3%	0.94	Vivendi SE	11.09	-0.4%	1.7%	3.16

Email: research@fsdhgroup.com • www.fsdhgroup.com

DISCLAIMER

This publication is produced by FSDH Capital LTD solely for the information of users who are expected to make their own investment decisions without undue reliance on any information or opinions contained herein. The opinions contained in the report should not be interpreted as an offer to sell, or a solicitation of any offer to buy any investment. FSDH Capital LTD may invest substantially in securities of companies using information contained herein and may also perform or seek to perform investment services for companies mentioned herein. Whilst every care has been taken in preparing this document, no responsibility or liability is accepted by any member of the FSDH Capital LTD for actions taken as a result of information provided in this publication.